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Vendor Name Vendor Address Vendor Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email

A&H Security Services, LLC 611 Jackson Avenue, Bronx NY 10455 Micheal Garcia  718‐292‐3014 Ext: 119 Mgarcia@AandHsecurity.com

Admiral Security Services Inc
2253 3rd Avenue ste 230                          
New York, NY 10035 David Malefshy 646.835.0501 dave@admiralss.com

AJ Squared Security Inc.
110‐20 Jamaica Avenue, Suite 2G 
Richmond Hill, NY 11418 Scott Lowell 516.223.0900 slowell@aj2security.com

Alboro National LLC
3602 E. Tremont ste 203 Bronx, NY 
10465 Abe Schwebel 845.587.0055 abe@alborosecurity.com

AllNations Security Services, Inc dba Watch 
Guard or Patrol Agency

3260 Cruger Ave 1G                           
Bronx, NY 10467 Nana Agyeman & Keith Agyeman  347.947.9595 Allnations727@gmail.com

Aron Security Inc dba Arrow Security
300 West Main Street                           
Smithtown, NY 11787 Scott Sturgess 631.263.8561 ssturgess@arrowsecurity.net

AWICS Security & Investigations, Inc
962 East 31st Street                           
Brooklyn, NY 11210 Barrington C Pinto 718.338.0882 awicsoperations@gmail.com

Base One Security Patrol LLC
155 Water Street 4th Floor Rm 7A 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 Nestor J. Anavitate  718.852.3627  nestor@baseonesecurity.com

Beau Security & Investigations, Inc dba 
Beau Dietl & Associates

489 Fifth Avenue 16th Floor                    
New York, NY 10016 Michael Ruggiero and Jaclyn Dietl 212.557.3334

mruggiero@investigations.com;jaclyn@invest
igations.com
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Blessed Rodah Security Services Inc
347 Rockaway Avenue 1st Floor             
Brooklyn, NY 11212 Barry OMO‐Ikirodah 718.313.8967

Barry Omo‐Ikirodah 
<bb@blessedrodahsecurityservice.com>

Brosnan Risk Consultants LTD 1 Blue Hill Plaza, Pearl River NY 10965  Edmond Odea  917‐974‐9659 e.odea@brosnanrisk.com

Business Compliance Inc
71‐50 Ausin Street 208                           
Foest Hills, NY 11375 Joseph Biondo 917.971.9595  jbiondo@bcireports.com

C2 security Inc
2081 Gerritsen Avenue                           
Brooklyn, NY 11229 Larry Plascoff 718.570.3190 larry@c2security.net

Century Protective Services, Inc. 
150 Grand Street, 4th Fl, White Plains 
NY 10601 Nelson V. Soracco 914‐290‐6170 Nelson@centuryprotective.com

Churchgate Consulting Inc dba Churchgate 
Protective Services

747 Lexington Ave, Suite 1 Brooklyn, 
NY 11221 Onome Kelly Eyubeh 718.498.5960 or 917.939.2051 kelly@churchgatecorp.com

City Bay Security Services Inc
114‐70 177th Place, Jamaica, NY 
11434 Derick Agbontaen  917.518.6301  diagbontaen@cs.com

Citywide Security & Private Investigation  
1359 37th Street, Brooklyn New, NY
11218 Douglas Solomon   845‐807‐6751 Dsolomon@citywidesecurity.com

Classic Security LLC dba Alliance Security
318 West 39th Street, 701, New York, 
NY 10018  Ray DiNunzio 646.761.6102 rdinunzio@alliance.us
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Combative Force & Protective Services LLC
3 Magnolia Avenue #4 Jersey City, NJ 
07306 Abdourazak Ali Maiga 347.500.2706 combativeforce2015@gmail.com

Daisy Diaz Security Consulting Inc
225 Broadway Room 41                         
New York, NY 10007 Daisy Diaz 212.385.0121 centersecuritytraining@gmail.com

DEHL Security Services Inc
685 Nostrand Ave ste 3  Brooklyn, NY 
11216 Joy Omafuwa 718.285.9994 info@dehlsecurity.com

Delphi Security & Investigations, LLC dba 
Sims Security

31 West 34th Street room 8084              
New York, NY 10001 Margaret Duddy 212.922.1414 mduddy@delphisolutionsllc.com

Diamond Security Services Ltd
125 Lakeway Drive West                           
Babylon, NY 11704 Samuel Gbajumo   516.850.5424   cabioladss@gmail.com

Doyle Security Services, Inc. 
371 Merrick Rd. Suite 301, Rockville 
Centre, NY 11570 Mario J. Doyle  516‐362‐3677 mdoyle@doylesecurityservices.com

Dreamland Security Services Inc. 
369 E. 149th Street, 3rd Fl, Bronx NY 
10455 Marvis Erhunmwunse 347‐366‐3545 marvis@dreamlandsecurity.com

Dynamic Intergrated Security, Inc.
12510 West Atlantic, Coral Springs FL, 
33071 Gavin Susman  954‐849‐8855 gavin.susman@dynamicintegrated.net

Eagle Security & Protection Inc.
d.b.a Security Guard & Patrol Services  790 Eldert Lane, 2M Brooklyn NY 11208Malissa Celestin 718‐219‐4268 Eaglesecureprotectioninc@outlook.com

Elie Security Services LLC 150‐02 88th Street, Jamaica NY 11432 Wilkins Elie  516‐590‐5730 Wilkinselie88@gmail.com

Elite Investigations LTD
2001 Central Park Avenue                        
Yonkers, NY 10710 Kenneth Grossberger 212.629.3131 x 202 kgrossberger@eliteinvestigations.com
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Empire State Basics LLC dba Blue Angels 
Security Force

157‐11 Rockaway Blvd. Jamaica, NY 
11434 Franki Joseph 718‐637‐4023 empirestatebasics@gmail.com

ESP Security Servcies, Inc.
287 Logan Street, #1, Brooklyn NY 
11208 Jesus Quiles  917‐488‐6237 ESPS.NYC@GMAIL.COM

Esteem Security Services, Inc. 
145 W. 28th Street, 6th Fl, NY NY 
10001 Michael Franklin Dauber  516‐241‐6802 Michael@esteemSecurity.com

FBY Security Services, Inc
2792 Ocean Ave Suite‐LL                          
Brooklyn, NY 11229 Babatunde Fadairo 833.329.7233 b.fadairo@fbysecuritysvs.com

Focus Security Service Inc
34‐18 Northern Blvd, Suite 8 Long 
Island City, NY 11101 Ehigie Aghahuwa 347.706.5232  fssincoffice@gmail.com

Global Operations Security Services Inc
132 Nassau Street Rm 423                       
New York, NY 10038 Amit Levi  or Sara Judasin  212.822.3555 or 781.525.6342

amit.l@globeoperations.com; 
sara.j@globeoperations.com

Greater Shield LLC dba Ground Support 
Services 75 Taffee Place Brooklyn, NY 11205 Mattis Berger 718.388.3844. ext 303 mattis@greatershield.com
ICTS USA Inc dba Huntleigh USA 
Corporation

545 E John Carpenter Fwy, Room 175 
Irving, TX 75062 Diane Galford 972.457.3601 diane.galford@huntleighusa.com

Integrated Security Services 
305 Madison Ave, Suite 2137                  
New York, NY 10165  Alan Schissel 212.808.4153 aschissel@intesecurity.com

International Protection Group, LLC d/b/a 
International Protective Services Agency

481 8th Ave, Suite 1130 New York, NY 
10001 Efrain Santiago 212.947.1681  efrain@ipsasecurity.com

International Security Services, Inc.  2720 86th Street, Brooklyn NY 11223 Michael Kozhor 347‐576‐5923 mkozhor@issinvestigation.com 

Ironrock Security LLC 
235 River Avenue, Lakewood NJ 
08701 Moshe Fromovitz  732‐820‐7625

office@ironrocksecurity.com 
Steve@Ironrocksecurity.com; 
kmarques@ironrocksecurity.com

Johnson Security Bureau
609 Walton Avenue                                  
Bronx, NY 10451  Jessica A. Johnson  718.402.3600 ext 105   info@johnsonsecuritybureau.com
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KDB Protection Inc
45 N. Elliott Pl 3E                           
Brooklyn, NY 1205 Kayode Bamisile 347.741.9191 Admin@kdbprotectioninc.com

Kings Security Services, Inc
1900 Crotona Avenue 1st Floor Bronx, NY 
10457 Evans Imafidon 718‐410‐8959 info@kingssecure.com

KSA Protection Corporation
149‐56 255th Street                            
Rosedale, NY 11422 Kehinde Aregbe  718.528.2515  ksaprotection@aol.com

LASI Security Company, Inc
822 Utica Avenue, Suite 2F Brooklyn, 
NY 11203 Felix Frantz Pierre 718.498.8660 info@lasisecurity.com

LEAD Security Group Inc
244 Fifth Avenue, Suite T230 New 
York, NY 10001 Ifeanyi T. Obinali 347.236.5525 or 212.381.7640 iobinali@leadsginc.com

Lockdown Patrol Inc
7 Marcus Garvey BLVD                           
Brooklyn, NY 11206 Wayne Smart 917.620.8091 lds.security@hotmail.com

MG Security Services LLC
7 W 36th Street 12th Fl                             
New York, NY 10018 Joanne Martin or Kevin Harrington 212.242.6477 

jmartin@mgsecurityservices.com; 
kharrington@mgsecurityservices.com

Michael Stapleton Associates, LTD.
9 Murray Street, 2nd Fl. Manhattan NY, 
10007 Michael Kennedy  212‐509‐1336 Mkennedy@msaSecurity.net

Michael Zimet LLC
3240 Henry Hudson Parkway, 5B 
Riverdale, NY 10463 Michael Zimet and Rose Ryan 718.601.2984 mike@mzps.nyc;roseryan325@gmail.com

MMR Special Services
118‐35 Queens Blved STE 400                 
Forest Hills, NY 11375 Monique Jenkins 917.673.4996 mjenkins@mmrsecurity.com

Motivated Security Services, Inc
34 West Main Street, Suite 204 
Somerville, NJ 08876 Mark Savage 908.526.1140 x264 msavage@motivatedsecurity.com

MRNY Consulting Solutions LLC dba Narrow 
Security

87‐83 139th Street                           
Jamica, NY 11435 Riz Rahman 347.393.1081 riz@narrowsecurity.com
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Nature's Finest Security LLC 543 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn NY 11216 Sherwood Muhammad 718‐230‐1778 info@naturesfinestsecurityllc.com

NJB Protection LLC
35 E Grassy Sprain RD 203C                     
Yonkers, NY 10710 Michael Maiolo  914.879.9799 mmaiolo@njbprotection.com

NJB Security Services Inc
35 E Grassy Sprain Rd Room 203            
Yonkers, NY 10710 Michael Maiolo  914.237.8200 ext 208  mmaiolo@njbsecurity.com

Odeon Security LLC
44 Court Street ste 1217                          
Brooklyn, NY 11201 Peter Odion 718.812.2301 peter@odeonsecurityllc.com

Oneservice Security Services Inc.
33 Comac Loop #1A2, Ronkonkma NY 
11779 Jim O'Neil 631‐721‐9533 Jim@oneservice.com 

Overwatch Services LL dba City Safe 
Partners Security

2311 Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Blvd, 
Ste 2, New York, NY 10030 Soyini Chan Shue 917.207.4162 chanshue@citysafepartners.com

Perry Onah Enterprises, Inc
172‐13 Hillside Ave ste 204                      
Jamaica, NY 11432 Emeka Onah 718.685.6644 emekaonah@sec‐curity.com

Power Security Service Corp
114‐41 149th St                             
Jamaica, NY 11436 Godspower Imasuen  718.781.9517  psi365@aol.com

Preferred Protective Services Inc dba 
Preferred Protective Services

3569 Martha Blvd                                  
Bethpage, NY 11714 Christopher Conry   

O 877.924.7774                     M 
631.897.1000 cconry@preferredprotectiveservices.com

Private Security Protection Services, Inc. 
545 W. 111th Street, 3F, New York NY 
10025 Katie Sanborn‐Price  917‐693‐0426 Katie@psp‐nyc.com
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RAS Security Services
115‐13 Jamaica Avenue     Richmond 
Hill, NY 11418 Rupert Shaw 516.253.2981 or 516.662.6294 info@rassecurityservices.com

Safeguard Security Group Inc
4505 Fort Hamilton Parkway Brooklyn, 
NY 11219 Eddie Murdakhayev 347.754.2631 info@ssginc.co

Securitas Security Services USA Inc d/b/a 
Securitas Services, Inc d/b/a Securitas Inc

1412 Broadway 17th Floor                       
New York, NJ 11364 Andrew Imburgia, Rya Manners   646.720.0672, 646.720.0674

andrew.imburgia@securitasinc.com;rya.mann
ers@securitasinc.com

Security USA Inc
336 West 37th St., Suite 450               
New York, NY 10018 Yael Kodosh 212.594.4475 rh@securityusainc.com

Servexo Protective Services 
99 Hudson Street, Manhattan NY, 
10013 John Palmer  323.250.4964 Ext. 122 Procurement@servexousa.com

Sightful Services d/b/a Sightful Security
20‐01 College Point Boulevard College 
Park, NY 11356 Stephanie Cayemitte 929.337.6262 ext. 404 scayemitte@sightfulservices.com

Simaren Corp dba Wisdom Protective 
Services

837 Old Country Road                          
Westbury, NY 11590 Kay Simaren 718.766.5392 Mrkay@wisdomprotective.com

Six Point Security LLC
20 Banta Place #202                           
Hackensack, NJ 07601 Eli Davidovics 917.324.2193 eli@sixpointsecurity.com

SJR Security Consultants LLc
1395 Jerusalem Ave                Merrick, 
NY 11566 Raissa Herbert  516.743.3772  security@sjrsecurity.com

Steadfast Protection LLC
10 Doreen Drive                          Staten 
Island, NY 10303‐2135 Vincent David Naimo  718.704.6613  steadfastprotection@gmail.com
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Streamline Security Services Inc
Brooklyn Commons 495 Flatbush Ave, 
2nd Fl. Suite 39, Brooklyn, NY 11225 Desmond Ojumu 347.221.9996 info@streamlinesecurityincs.com

Supreme Academy Security LLC
1931 Mott Avenue, Suite 405             
Far Rockaway, NY 11691 Corrine Smith 718.600.9919 supremeacademy@aol.com

T&D Security Inc d/b/a Citadel Security 
Agency

34 91st Street, Suite B                 
Brooklyn, NY 11209 David Yorio 917.697.1211 david@citadelsecurityagency.com

Three O's LLC dba Knight Security LLC
213 35th Street, Suite 606, New York 
NY 10001 Edward Troiano  212‐609‐3400 Ed@knightsecurityny.com

Universal Protective Services, LLC d.b.a. 
Allied Universal Security Services

161 Washington Street, Suite 600, 
Conshohocken PA, 19428 Darin Hamilton  917.577.7421 Darin.hamilton@aus.com

Valor Security & Investigations, Inc
626 Sheepshead Bay Rd. RM 510, 
Brooklyn, NY 11224 Alexander Shaporov 917.362.9444 ashaporov@gmail.com

Watch Guard 24/7 LLC
71‐16 Myrtle Ave                           
Glendale, NY 11385 Ascenza Montalbano 718.874.9857

lorraine@watchguard247.com;ascenza@watc
hguard247.com

Zahav Security LLC
483 Crestnut Street                           
Cedarhurst, NY 11516 Michael Weiss 516.986.4700 michael@zahavsecurity.com
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